
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Office of Tax Appeals 
Last Updated: 01/22/2025

Physical Address 
400 R Street, Suite 360 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 989880 
West Sacramento, CA  95798-9880 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 926-3909 

Fax 
(916) 727-6523 

For SCO Use Only 
ota_hr@ota.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
292 

Deputy Director, Administration, CEA 
Jeanna Wimberly (916) 206-3720 jeanna.wimberly@ota.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Linda Newson (916) 208-2771 linda.newson@ota.ca.gov 

Associate Personnel Analyst 
Bailey Jorgeson (916) 620-2857 bailey.jorgeson@ota.ca.gov 
Sarah Lopez (916) 598-4423 sarah.lopez@ota.ca.gov 

HR Receptionist 
Lauren Travers (916) 926-3909 lauren.travers@ota.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Cedric Grant (916) 926-3115 cedric.grant@ota.ca.gov 
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